2020 Veterinary Internship and Residency Matching Program

Applicants

Total Applicants
Applicants Withdrawn
Applied To Both Withdrawn
Applied To Internship Withdrawn
Applied To Residency Withdrawn
Total Applicants in Match
Applied To Both
Applied To Internship
Applied To Residency
Account Tiers
Internship - Up to 10 Applications
Internship - Up to 20 Applications
Internship - Unlimited Applications
Residency - Up to 10 Applications
Residency - Up to 20 Applications

Residency - Unlimited Applications

Non-Withdrawn Applicants

Number of Unmatched Applicants

Number of Matched Applicants

Unmatched Applicants

Applied To Both
Applied To Internship
Applied To Residency

Matched Applicants

Matched to an Internship
Institution
Private Practice
Matched to a Residency
Institution

Private Practice

Applicant Match Rate

Overall Match Rate
Internship Match Rate
Residency Match Rate

2325
167
37
83
47
2158
515
1051
592

1323
208
35
781
249
77

793
1365

212
252
329

998
343
655
367
329
38

51.03%
63.69%
33.12%

Programs

Total Number of Programs
Programs Withdrawn
Internship Programs Withdrawn
Residency Programs Withdrawn
Total Number of Programs in the Match
Internship Programs
Institution
Private Practice
Residency Programs
Institution

Private Practice

Positions

Total Number of Positions
Positions Withdrawn
Internship Positions Withdrawn
Residency Positions Withdrawn
Total Number of Positions in the Match
Internship Positions
Institution
Private Practice
Residency Positions
Institution

Private Practice

Position Match Rate

Overall Match Rate
Internship Match Rate
Institution
Private Practice
Residency Match Rate
Institution

Private Practice

870
37
18
19
833
495
162
333
338
292
46

1986
53
31
22
1933
1505
403
1102
428
370
58

70.62%
66.31%
85.11%
59.44%
85.75%
88.92%
65.52%



Program Type
Internship
Residency

Site

Number of Type
Programs Inst/PP
495 162/333

327 292/46

VIRMP 2020 Overall Statistics

Matches/
Slots
Institution
343/403
329/370

Institution
Match Rate
85.11%
88.92%

Matches/
Slots
Private
Practice
655/1102
38/58

Private
Practice
Match Rate
59.44%
65.52%

Total
Matches
998
367

Total

Slots
1505
428

Overall
Match
Rate
66.31%
85.75%



Category

AMBULATORY

ANESTHESIOLOGY

AVIAN

CARDIOLOGY

COMMUNITY PRACTICE
DERMATOLOGY

DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING AND RADIOLOGY
EMERGENCY MEDICINE/CRITICAL CARE
EQUINE

EXOTIC/WILDLIFE/ZOO

FARM PRACTICE/PRODUCTION ANIMAL MEDICINE
FOOD ANIMAL

LARGE ANIMAL ROTATING

LARGE ANIMAL ROTATING (DIVERSITY)
LARGE ANIMAL SURGERY

NEUROLOGY

ONCOLOGY

OPHTHALMOLOGY

OTHER

SHELTER MEDICINE

SMALL ANIMAL INTERNAL MEDICINE
SMALL ANIMAL ROTATING

SMALL ANIMAL ROTATING (DIVERSITY)
SMALL ANIMAL SURGERY

SPORTS MEDICINE AND REHABILITATION

* Percentages do not add up to 100% since applicants may apply to multiple to categories

VIRMP 2020 Internship Statistics

Number of Site Type

Programs
4
2
7
5
10

28
159
4
80

Inst/PP
4/0
2/0
2/5
2/3
2/8
4/4
2/5

5/31
14/4
18/10
2/0
6/0
8/0
1/0
2/0
5/22
15/13
0/1
3/3
8/7
5/23

32/127
3/1

15/65
2/1

Matches/
Matches/ Slots

Slots Private Total Total Total Applicant
Institution Practice Matches Slots Match % Applicants Match %
2/5 0/0 2 5 40.00% 21 9.52%
1/2 0/0 1 2 50.00% 7 14.29%
3/3 717 10 10 100.00% 70 14.29%
2/2 4/4 6 6 100.00% 40 15.00%
0/2 11/21 11 23 47.83% 46 23.91%
4/5 3/5 7 10 70.00% 18 38.89%
2/2 6/7 8 9 88.89% 56 14.29%
10/16 41/78 51 94 54.26% 212 24.06%
19/23 5/7 24 30 80.00% 95 25.26%
19/21 12/14 31 35 88.57% 176 17.61%
2/3 0/0 2 3 66.67% 19 10.53%
6/7 0/0 6 7 85.71% 22 27.27%
14/16 0/0 14 16 87.50% 83 16.87%
1/1 0/0 1 1 100.00% 5 20.00%
2/2 0/0 2 2 100.00% 37 5.41%
4/6 13/30 17 36 47.22% 41 41.46%
9/17 2/13 11 30 36.67% 59 18.64%
0/0 1/1 1 1 100.00% 10 10.00%
1/3 1/6 2 9 22.22% 22 9.09%
10/12 9/13 19 25 76.00% 39 48.72%
2/6 6/30 8 36 22.22% 56 14.29%
207/224  455/736 662 960 68.96% 927 71.41%
4/5 1/1 5 6 83.33% 32 15.63%
17/18 78/128 95 146 65.07% 200 47.50%
2/2 0/1 2 3 66.67% 78 2.56%



VIRMP 2020 Residency Statistics

Matches/
Matches/  Slots
Number of Site Type Slots Private Total Total Total Applicant

Category Programs Inst/PP Institution Practice Matches Slots Match % Applicants Match %

AMBULATORY 1 1/0 1/1 0/0 1 1 100.00% 1 100.00%
ANESTHESIA 23 23/0 20/27 0/0 20 27 74.07% 24 83.33%
AVIAN MEDICINE 2 1/1 1/1 0/1 1 2 50.00% 7 14.29%
BEHAVIOR 1 1/0 1/1 0/0 1 1 100.00% 10 10.00%
CARDIOLOGY 15 14/1 14/15 1/1 15 16 93.75% 64 23.44%
CLINICAL NUTRITION 3 3/0 3/3 0/0 3 3  100.00% 4 75.00%
DENTISTRY 4 4/0 4/4 0/0 4 4 100.00% 11 36.36%
DERMATOLOGY 6 5/1 5/5 1/1 6 6  100.00% 21 28.57%
DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING AND RADIOLOGY 17 14/3 17/17 3/3 20 20 100.00% 113 17.70%
EMERGENCY MEDICINE/CRITICAL CARE 38 22/16 41/45 10/25 51 70 72.86% 81 62.96%
EQUINE MEDICINE 8 8/0 8/9 0/0 8 9 88.89% 21 38.10%
EQUINE SURGERY 7 7/0 8/8 0/0 8 8  100.00% 88 9.09%
EXOTIC/WILDLIFE/ZOO 3 2/1 2/2 1/1 3 3  100.00% 79 3.80%
FOOD ANIMAL MEDICINE AND SURGERY 5 5/0 1/5 0/0 1 5 20.00% 15 6.67%
HERD MEDICINE/AGRICULTURAL PRACTICES/HER 1 1/0 0/1 0/0 0 1 0.00% 13 0.00%
LABORATORY ANIMAL/COMPARATIVE MEDICINE 34 34/0 40/47 0/0 40 47 85.11% 63 63.49%
MEDICINE - LARGE ANIMAL 15 15/0 13/16 0/0 13 16 81.25% 35 37.14%
MEDICINE - SMALL ANIMAL 38 31/7 42/49 7/10 49 59 83.05% 95 51.58%
NEUROLOGY/NEUROSURGERY 18 16/2 17/17 2/2 19 19 100.00% 53 35.85%
ONCOLOGY 22 21/1 25/25 1/1 26 26 100.00% 59 44.07%
OPHTHALMOLOGY 1 0/1 0/0 1/1 1 1 100.00% 7 14.29%
RADIATION ONCOLOGY/THERAPY 3 3/0 3/3 0/0 3 3  100.00% 19 15.79%
SPORTS MEDICINE AND REHABILITATION 4 2/2 2/2 1/2 3 4 75.00% 5 60.00%
SURGERY - LARGE ANIMAL 11 11/0 12/12 0/0 12 12 100.00% 88 13.64%
SURGERY - SMALL ANIMAL 35 27/8 33/34 8/8 41 42 97.62% 243 16.87%
THERIOGENOLOGY 12 12/0 8/12 0/0 8 12 66.67% 16 50.00%
ZOOLOGICAL MEDICINE 11 9/2 8/9 2/2 10 11 90.91% 97 10.31%

* Percentages do not add up to 100% since applicants may apply to multiple to categories



