2020 Veterinary Internship and Residency Matching Program

Applicants		Programs	
Total Applicants	2325	Total Number of Programs	870
Applicants Withdrawn	167	Programs Withdrawn	37
Applied To Both Withdrawn	37	Internship Programs Withdrawn	18
Applied To Internship Withdrawn	83	Residency Programs Withdrawn	19
Applied To Residency Withdrawn	47	Total Number of Programs in the Match	833
Total Applicants in Match	2158	Internship Programs	495
Applied To Both	515	Institution	162
Applied To Internship	1051	Private Practice	333
Applied To Residency	592	Residency Programs	338
Account Tiers		Institution	292
Internship - Up to 10 Applications	1323	Private Practice	46
Internship - Up to 20 Applications	208	Dacitions	
Internship - Unlimited Applications	35	Positions	
Residency - Up to 10 Applications	781	Total Number of Positions	1986
Residency - Up to 20 Applications	249	Positions Withdrawn	53
Residency - Unlimited Applications	77	Internship Positions Withdrawn	31
Non Withdrawn Applicants		Residency Positions Withdrawn	22
Non-Withdrawn Applicants		Total Number of Positions in the Match	1933
Number of Unmatched Applicants	793	Internship Positions	1505
Number of Matched Applicants	1365	Institution	403
Unmatched Applicants		Private Practice	1102
Unmatched Applicants		Residency Positions	428
Applied To Both	212	Institution	370
Applied To Internship	252	Private Practice	58
Applied To Residency	329		
Matched Applicants		Position Match Rate	
Matched to an Internship	998	Overall Match Rate	70.62%
Institution	343	Internship Match Rate	66.31%
Private Practice	655	Institution	85.11%
Matched to a Residency	367	Private Practice	59.44%
Institution	329	Residency Match Rate	85.75%
Private Practice	38	Institution	88.92%
A college of Market Date		Private Practice	65.52%
Applicant Match Rate			
Overall Match Rate	51.03%		
Internship Match Rate	63.69%		
Residency Match Rate	33.12%		

VIRMP 2020 Overall Statistics

					Matches/				
		Site	Matches/		Slots	Private			Overall
	Number of	Type	Slots	Institution	Private	Practice	Total	Total	Match
Program Type	Programs	Inst/PP	Institution	Match Rate	Practice	Match Rate	Matches	Slots	Rate
Internship	495	162/333	343/403	85.11%	655/1102	59.44%	998	1505	66.31%
Residency	327	292/46	329/370	88.92%	38/58	65.52%	367	428	85.75%

VIRMP 2020 Internship Statistics

Matches/ **Slots** Matches/ Number of Site Type **Private** Slots Total Total Total **Applicant** Inst/PP Institution Practice Matches Slots Match % Applicants Match % Category **Programs AMBULATORY** 40.00% 4 4/0 2/5 0/0 2 5 21 9.52% **ANESTHESIOLOGY** 2 2/0 1/2 0/0 1 2 50.00% 7 14.29% AVIAN 7 2/5 3/3 7/7 10 10 100.00% 70 14.29% **CARDIOLOGY** 5 2/3 2/2 4/4 6 100.00% 40 15.00% **COMMUNITY PRACTICE** 2/8 10 0/2 11/21 11 23 47.83% 46 23.91% **DERMATOLOGY** 8 4/4 4/5 3/5 7 10 70.00% 18 38.89% DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING AND RADIOLOGY 7 2/5 2/2 6/7 8 9 88.89% 56 14.29% **EMERGENCY MEDICINE/CRITICAL CARE** 36 5/31 41/78 10/16 51 94 54.26% 212 24.06% **EQUINE** 18 14/4 19/23 5/7 24 30 80.00% 95 25.26% EXOTIC/WILDLIFE/ZOO 28 18/10 19/21 12/14 31 88.57% 176 17.61% 35 FARM PRACTICE/PRODUCTION ANIMAL MEDICINE 2 2/0 2/3 0/0 2 3 66.67% 19 10.53% **FOOD ANIMAL** 6 6/0 6/7 0/0 6 85.71% 22 7 27.27% LARGE ANIMAL ROTATING 8 8/0 14/16 0/0 14 87.50% 83 16.87% 16 LARGE ANIMAL ROTATING (DIVERSITY) 1 1/0 1/1 0/0 1 100.00% 5 20.00% 1 LARGE ANIMAL SURGERY 2 2/0 2/2 0/0 2 2 100.00% 37 5.41% **NEUROLOGY** 27 5/22 4/6 13/30 17 36 47.22% 41 41.46% **ONCOLOGY** 28 15/13 9/17 2/13 11 30 36.67% 59 18.64% **OPHTHALMOLOGY** 1 0/1 0/0 1/1 1 1 100.00% 10 10.00% OTHER 6 3/3 1/3 1/6 2 9 22.22% 22 9.09% SHELTER MEDICINE 15 8/7 10/12 9/13 19 25 76.00% 39 48.72% 5/23 6/30 22.22% SMALL ANIMAL INTERNAL MEDICINE 28 2/6 8 36 56 14.29% **SMALL ANIMAL ROTATING** 32/127 207/224 455/736 662 68.96% 159 960 927 71.41% SMALL ANIMAL ROTATING (DIVERSITY) 4 3/1 4/5 1/1 5 6 83.33% 32 15.63% SMALL ANIMAL SURGERY 80 15/65 17/18 78/128 95 146 65.07% 200 47.50% 3 2 SPORTS MEDICINE AND REHABILITATION 2/1 2/2 0/1 3 66.67% 78 2.56%

^{*} Percentages do not add up to 100% since applicants may apply to multiple to categories

VIRMP 2020 Residency Statistics

Matches/

			Matches/	Slots					
	Number of	Site Type	Slots	Private	Total	Total		Total	Applicant
Category	Programs	Inst/PP	Institution	Practice			Match %	Applicants	Match %
AMBULATORY	1	1/0	1/1	0/0	1	1	100.00%	1	100.00%
ANESTHESIA	23	23/0	20/27	0/0	20	27	74.07%	24	83.33%
AVIAN MEDICINE	2	1/1	1/1	0/1	1	2	50.00%	7	14.29%
BEHAVIOR	1	1/0	1/1	0/0	1	1	100.00%	10	10.00%
CARDIOLOGY	15	14/1	14/15	1/1	15	16	93.75%	64	23.44%
CLINICAL NUTRITION	3	3/0	3/3	0/0	3	3	100.00%	4	75.00%
DENTISTRY	4	4/0	4/4	0/0	4	4	100.00%	11	36.36%
DERMATOLOGY	6	5/1	5/5	1/1	6	6	100.00%	21	28.57%
DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING AND RADIOLOGY	17	14/3	17/17	3/3	20	20	100.00%	113	17.70%
EMERGENCY MEDICINE/CRITICAL CARE	38	22/16	41/45	10/25	51	70	72.86%	81	62.96%
EQUINE MEDICINE	8	8/0	8/9	0/0	8	9	88.89%	21	38.10%
EQUINE SURGERY	7	7/0	8/8	0/0	8	8	100.00%	88	9.09%
EXOTIC/WILDLIFE/ZOO	3	2/1	2/2	1/1	3	3	100.00%	79	3.80%
FOOD ANIMAL MEDICINE AND SURGERY	5	5/0	1/5	0/0	1	5	20.00%	15	6.67%
HERD MEDICINE/AGRICULTURAL PRACTICES/HER	1	1/0	0/1	0/0	0	1	0.00%	13	0.00%
LABORATORY ANIMAL/COMPARATIVE MEDICINE	34	34/0	40/47	0/0	40	47	85.11%	63	63.49%
MEDICINE - LARGE ANIMAL	15	15/0	13/16	0/0	13	16	81.25%	35	37.14%
MEDICINE - SMALL ANIMAL	38	31/7	42/49	7/10	49	59	83.05%	95	51.58%
NEUROLOGY/NEUROSURGERY	18	16/2	17/17	2/2	19	19	100.00%	53	35.85%
ONCOLOGY	22	21/1	25/25	1/1	26	26	100.00%	59	44.07%
OPHTHALMOLOGY	1	0/1	0/0	1/1	1	1	100.00%	7	14.29%
RADIATION ONCOLOGY/THERAPY	3	3/0	3/3	0/0	3	3	100.00%	19	15.79%
SPORTS MEDICINE AND REHABILITATION	4	2/2	2/2	1/2	3	4	75.00%	5	60.00%
SURGERY - LARGE ANIMAL	11	11/0	12/12	0/0	12	12	100.00%	88	13.64%
SURGERY - SMALL ANIMAL	35	27/8	33/34	8/8	41	42	97.62%	243	16.87%
THERIOGENOLOGY	12	12/0	8/12	0/0	8	12	66.67%	16	50.00%
ZOOLOGICAL MEDICINE	11	9/2	8/9	2/2	10	11	90.91%	97	10.31%

^{*} Percentages do not add up to 100% since applicants may apply to multiple to categories